
 

 
13139/12 COR 1  JR/ok 1 
 DGB 3B   EN 

 

COUNCIL OF
THE EUROPEAN UNION

Brussels, 6 September 2012  
 

Interinstitutional File: 
2012/0216 (COD)  

13139/12 
COR 1 
 
 
 
PECHE 307 
ENV 668 
CODEC 2057 

 
CORRIGENDUM TO PROPOSAL 
from: European Commission 
dated: 8 August 2012 
No Cion doc.: COM(2012) 447 final 
Subject: Proposal for a Regulation of the European Parliament and of the Council 

amending Council Regulation (EC) No 812/2004 laying down measures 
concerning incidental catches of cetaceans in fisheries and amending 
Regulation (EC) No 88/98  

 
 
The subject codes of ST 13139/12 INIT should be the following: 
 
PECHE 307 

ENV 668 

CODEC 2057 

 

________________________ 
 
 

090503/EU XXIV. GP
Eingelangt am 07/09/12




